## **POLICY**



Title: MATC DISTRICT BOARD AND SCHOOL NAME	Code:	A0102
Authority: WTCSB Memorandum, July 26, 1994; Wis. Stats. § 38.04(1); 1993 Wisconsin Act 399; Board Minutes, 9/25/07		7/3/69 2/15/23 2/15/23 6/27/23

The official name of the area school governed by this District Board of Directors shall be Milwaukee Area Technical College (hereinafter "MATC").

The official name of the District Board of Directors of the Milwaukee Area Technical College shall be Milwaukee Area Technical College District Board (hereinafter "District Board").

The District Board hereby directs the administration to amend/revise all current policies and procedures to reflect the above name change.